1
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
Biomedical Engineering Unit
Dept. of Electronics, Computer Science, and Systems
Alma Mater Studiorum - Università di Bologna,
Bologna, Italy
Closed-loop solutions for motor
rehabilitation

Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
Visual Biofeedback Audio Biofeedback
The “biomechanics2sensory” trans-codification
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
The coding algorithms:
M. Dozza et al., IEEE Trans. Neural Syst. Rehab., under review
Linear and Sigmoid Coding
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
The motor task
Wireless may be advantageous
for dynamic tasks!
Static                                                Dynamic
8
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
D. Brunelli et al., Proc. IEEE Percom, 2006
BF System for Rehabilitation Based on Wireless
Body Area Network
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
HP iPAQ 5550 with Bluetooth and
WiFi capabilities. It is equipped
with an Intel XScale 400 MHz,
32+32 KB data and instruction
caches, and 128 MB SDRAM.
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
ABF coding of movement
Safety Region (SR)
• represents the limit of stability
• is the region in which the COM
projection is inside the subject’s
support base
• is estimated according to
anthropometric parameters (feet
length and width)
Reference Region (RR)
• represents the region for natural
sway (±1 degree)
• is estimated using the subject’s
height
They are both estimated in the first
few seconds of the first trial
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
Example of ABF-driven sound
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
• ABF can provide similar information as one
otolith:
– If the trunk/head moves slowly, primarily
gravitational information is provided
– If the trunk/head moves quickly,  primarily
acceleration information is provided
• Continuous ABF sound also provides trunk
VELOCITY information (critical)
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
• Subjects learn to use ABF in 1
minute
• Subjective balance score
(Schieppati et al., 1999) is lower
also when ABF seems NOT
actually helpful
• It is small, light-weight and
comfortable to wear (but so far
wired…)
9
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
Results: quiet standing
• Improve balance (Sway Area decreases)
• Increase control (Mean Velocity increases)
Dozza et al., Arch. Phys. Med. Rehab., 2005
Summer School Monte San Pietro 24 June 2006
ABF can restore
standing stability in
bilateral vestibular loss